IMPORTANT NOTICE
Dear customer,
As from August 2nd 2008, the wireless operations of NXP have moved to a new company,
ST-NXP Wireless.
As a result, the following changes are applicable to the attached document.
● Company name - Philips Semiconductors is replaced with ST-NXP Wireless.
● Copyright - the copyright notice at the bottom of each page “© Koninklijke Philips
Electronics N.V. 200x. All rights reserved”, shall now read: “© ST-NXP Wireless 200x -

◆ Personal Digital Assistant (PDA)
◆ Information Appliance (IA).
4. Ordering information
4.1 Ordering options
Table 1: Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
ISP1105BS HVQFN16 plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package; no leads;
16 terminals; body 3 × 3 × 0.85 mm
SOT758-1
ISP1105W HBCC16 plastic thermal enhanced bottom chip carrier; 16 terminals;
body 3 × 3 × 0.65 mm
SOT639-2
ISP1106DH TSSOP16 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 16 leads; body width 4.4 mm SOT403-1
ISP1106W HBCC16 plastic thermal enhanced bottom chip carrier; 16 terminals;
body 3 × 3 × 0.65 mm
SOT639-2
Table 2: Selection guide
Product Package Description
ISP1105 HVQFN16 and HBCC16 supports both single-ended and differential input modes; see Table 5 and Table 6.
ISP1106 TSSOP16 and HBCC16 supports only the differential input mode; see Table 6.
Philips Semiconductors ISP1105/1106
Advanced USB transceivers
Product data Rev. 08 — 19 February 2004 3 of 28
9397 750 11231 © Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. 2004. All rights reserved.
5. Block diagram